
July 20, 2008

Course Length: 7.8

Start Time: 13:10:00
Scratch Rating: 96

Boat Type Sail # Rating Correction 
Factor Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected 

Time Place Notes

FIVE SPEED Lindenburg 28 5 114 02:20 14:57:05 1:47:05 1:44:45 1
TREATY OF GHENT Hobie 33 1304 96 00:00 14:55:00 1:45:00 1:45:00 2

MIRAGE Hobie 33 3113 96 00:00 14:57:18 1:47:18 1:47:18 3
ALI-RU Morgan 36 93389 132 04:40 15:09:00 1:59:00 1:54:20 4

SALTWATER TAFFY Catalina 42 480 102 00:46 15:11:49 2:01:49 2:01:03 5
SCHOCK FULL O' NUTS Santana 30-30 GP 87228 117 02:43 15:21:21 2:11:21 2:08:38 DSQ - S/F Line Violation

WHISPER Hunter 40 63158 123 DNF

FAITH Seahorse 34 53114 126 DNF

VIRGINIA H Soverel 30 73276 129 DNS

STINGRAY Soverel 27 73137 138 DSQ - S/F Line Violation

FLEET 1 (Red)

2008 Little Bay Challenge



July 20, 2008

Course Length: 7.8

Start Time: 13:15:00
Scratch Rating: 96

Boat Type Sail # Rating Correction 
Factor Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected 

Time Place Notes

BOO NASTY Ranger 33 22048 168 09:21 15:10:08 1:55:08 1:45:47 1
PUFF CARD Tartan 37 23528 150 07:01 15:11:06 1:56:06 1:49:05 2

INDEPENDENCE Islander 36 63224 150 07:01 15:14:46 1:59:46 1:52:45 3
SURPRISE Beneteau First 305 63491 168 09:21 15:17:10 2:02:10 1:52:49 4

CHARIS Alden Nordfarer 42 2461 162 08:34 15:17:40 2:02:40 1:54:06 5
SEA DAWG Pearson 32 33431 168 09:21 15:20:23 2:05:23 1:56:02 6

TURBO'S TUB Morgan 35 3250 162 08:34 15:20:55 2:05:55 1:57:21 7
CATS' PAWS Island Packet 44 3 156 07:48 15:29:45 2:14:45 2:06:57 8

BASERUNNER Tartan 37 21607 150 07:01 15:29:04 2:14:04 2:07:03 9
CHARISMA C & C 33 14491 162 DNS

JEZEBEL J/30 31855 141 DNS

VIRGINIA LEE C & C 36 93295 147 06:37 15:12:49 1:57:49 DSQ - S/F Line Violation

FLEET 2 (White)

2008 Little Bay Challenge



July 20, 2008

Course Length: 6.1

Start Time: 13:20:00
Scratch Rating: 171

Boat Type Sail # Rating Correction 
Factor Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected 

Time Place Notes

FINE Kirby 25 43019 174 00:18 14:43:25 1:23:25 1:23:07 1
ARIA Tartan 34C 501 186 01:31 14:55:31 1:35:31 1:34:00 2

SPRAY Olson 25 10 174 00:18 14:54:42 1:34:42 1:34:24 3
UHURU Pearson 30 717 180 00:54 15:03:19 1:43:19 1:42:25 4

MAKAIRA Catalina 320 121 171 00:00 15:04:30 1:44:30 1:44:30 5
JOY Catalina 320 756 171 00:00 15:09:04 1:49:04 1:49:04 6

FRESH AIR Mariner 36 83317 174 00:18 15:18:45 1:58:45 1:58:27 7
NUANCE Ranger 30 43256 171 00:00 15:20:44 2:00:44 2:00:44 8
A-LURE Hunter 31 93015 189 01:49 15:27:27 2:07:27 2:05:38 9

EXCELSIOR Cal 30-2 3939 186 DNF

SILVER SURFER J/24 33159 171 DNF

FLEET 3 (Blue)

2008 Little Bay Challenge



July 20, 2008

Course Length: 6.1

Start Time: 13:30:00
Scratch Rating: 171

Boat Type Sail # Rating Correction 
Factor Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected 

Time Place Notes

WIKI WIKI Pearson 26 93427 213 04:16 15:10:00 1:40:00 1:35:44 1
FOXY LADY Catalina 30 355 204 03:21 15:15:52 1:45:52 1:42:31 2

THRILLSEEKER Catalina 30 4437 192 02:08 15:18:07 1:48:07 1:45:59 3
RECOVERY Hunter 30 53593 201 03:03 15:20:18 1:50:18 1:47:15 4

SEA YA Cal 27-1 3319 201 03:03 15:28:17 1:58:17 1:55:14 5
REBECCA Capri 22 860 213 04:16 15:36:38 2:06:38 2:02:22 6

OUTWARD BOUND II Capri 22 463 213 04:16 15:38:22 2:08:22 2:04:06 7
SEASCAPE Hunter 29.5 h29.5 204 03:21 15:57:14 2:27:14 2:23:53 8

SUMMER BREEZE C & C 31 33119 204 DNS

INCENTIVE O'Day 27 83424 213 DNF

TOM CAT O'Day 28 43211 213 DSQ - S/F Line Violation

FLEET 4 (Yellow)

2008 Little Bay Challenge



July 20, 2008

Course Length: 6.1

Start Time: 13:35:00
Scratch Rating: 171

Boat Type Sail # Rating Correction 
Factor Finish Time Elapsed Time Corrected 

Time Place Notes

HALAHA Columbia 28-2 83 228 05:47 15:13:46 1:38:46 1:32:59 1
BOWMOVEMENT Catalina 27 3222 219 04:52 15:20:37 1:45:37 1:40:45 2

FINS UP Pearson 26 93491 219 04:52 15:24:21 1:49:21 1:44:29 3
MOLLIE ROSE MacGregor 25 1979 246 07:37 15:46:42 2:11:42 2:04:05 4

MUTHA-O-PEARL Morgan 24 3469 240 07:00 15:48:12 2:13:12 2:06:12 5
TAILSPIN Columbia 26 3253 228 05:47 15:47:42 2:12:42 2:06:55 6

SECOND WIND Ericson 27 53513 252 08:14 15:50:44 2:15:44 2:07:30 7
ARETE Watkins 32 93131 219 04:52 15:49:21 2:14:21 2:09:29 8

BLUEJACKET Morgan 28 108 216 04:34 15:22:30 1:47:30 DSQ - S/F Line Violation

NEMO Grampian 26 337 225 DNS

PISKY Contest 25 93319 273 DNS

SCARLOTT WATERS Catalina 27 83189 225 DNF

FLEET 5 (Green)

2008 Little Bay Challenge



 

Boat Type Sail # Rating YC Skipper Finish Place

MIRAGE Hobie 33 3113 96 CCV Christian Schaumloffel 3
REBECCA Capri 22 860 213 CCV John Wandling 6

RECOVERY Hunter 30 535923 201 WSSC John Edwards 4

FINS UP Pearson 26 93491 219 LYC Tom Connors 3

VIRGINIA H Soverel 30 73276 129 HYC Andy Armstrong DNS
SEA DAWG Pearson 32 33431 168 HYC Scott Wolff 6
SURPRISE Beneteau First 305 63491 168 HYC Bob Thomas 4

SILVER SURFER J/24 33159 171 HYC Peter Longhini DNF
SPRAY Olson 25 10 174 HYC Bumps Eberwine 3

INCENTIVE O'Day 27 83424 213 HYC Louie Lewis DNF

SCHOCK FULL O' NUTS Santana 30-30 GP 87228 117 LCSA Butch Patterson DSQ
VIRGINIA LEE C & C 36 93295 147 LCSA Mike Brannon DSQ
BASERUNNER Tartan 37 21607 150 LCSA Larry Baun 9
TURBO'S TUB Morgan 35 3250 162 LCSA M. D. Riley 7
FOXY LADY Catalina 30 355 204 LCSA Philip Harrison 2

FIVE SPEED Lindenburg 28 5 114 NNSA Eric Schwab 1
CHARIS Alden Nordfarer 42 2461 162 NNSA Ryan McCrillis 5

MOLLIE ROSE MacGregor 25 M25 246 NNSA Bob Gumpright 4
SECOND WIND Ericson 27 53513 252 NNSA Raleigh Martin 7

SALTWATER TAFFY Catalina 42 480 102 OPCYC Paul Mellen 5
ALI-RU Morgan 36 93389 132 OPCYC John Lones 4

CATS' PAWS Island Packet 44 3 156 OPCYC Michael Turner 8
CHARISMA C & C 33 14491 162 OPCYC Seth Perkins DNS

JOY Catalina 320 756 171 OPCYC Dennis Miner 6
EXCELSIOR Cal 30-2 3939 186 OPCYC Stephen Ritz DNF

SEA YA Cal 27-1 3319 201 OPCYC Mark Poineau 5
HALAHA Columbia 28-2 83 228 OPCYC Jeff Rogers 1
PISKY Contest 25 93319 273 OPCYC M.G. Williams DNS

WHISPER Hunter 40 63158 123 PBC Larry Bryant DNF
FAITH Seahorse 34 53114 126 PBC Jerry Lotz DNF

JEZEBEL J/30 31855 141 PBC Bob Old DNS
INDEPENDENCE Islander 36 63224 150 PBC Graham Field 3

TOM CAT O'Day 28 43211 213 PBC Don Wade DSQ
WIKI WIKI Pearson 26 93427 213 PBC Rodney Paice 1

NEMO Grampian 26 337 225 PBC Jimmy Schools DNS
TAILSPIN Columbia 26 3253 228 PBC Nancy Kline 6

TREATY OF GHENT Hobie 33 1304 96 WR Jim Williams & Will Roberts 2
STINGRAY Soverel 27 73137 138 WR Don DeLoatch DSQ
PUFF CARD Tartan 37 23528 150 WR Walter Boatwright 2
BOO NASTY Ranger 33 22048 168 WR Dave Bettis 1

MAKAIRA Catalina 320 121 171 WR Bert Parolari 5
NUANCE Ranger 30 43256 171 WR Gary Stull 8

FINE Kirby 25 43019 174 WR Jonathan and Bethany Phillips 1
FRESH AIR Mariner 36 83317 174 WR John Williams 7

UHURU Pearson 30 717 180 WR Dave Willis 4
ARIA Tartan 34C 501 186 WR Jay Wright 2

A-LURE Hunter 31 93015 189 WR Joe Phibbs & Ed Welp 9
THRILLSEEKER Catalina 30 4437 192 WR Andy Shanks 3

SUMMER BREEZE C & C 31 33119 204 WR Bill Bounds DNS
OUTWARD BOUND II Capri 22 463 213 WR David Wilbar 7

BLUEJACKET Morgan 28 108 216 WR Doc Foster DSQ
ARETE Watkins 32 93131 219 WR Roy Weisert 8

BOWMOVEMENT Catalina 27 3222 219 WR Martin Casey 2
MUTHA-O-PEARL Morgan 24 3469 240 WR Keith Carson 8

SEASCAPE Hunter 29.5 h29.5 204 WR Peter Briggs 8
SCARLOTT WATERS Catalina 27 83189 225 WR Fred Scarlott & Steve Waters DNF

Team Scoring WR:  4-6 = -2 1
6 Clubs Eligible PBC:  10-6 = 4 2

OPCYC:  10-6 = 4 3
NNSA:  10-4 = 6 4
HYC:  13-6 = 7 5

LCSA: 18-5 = 13 6

Team Scoring:  Derived directly from Screwpile's (Battle of the Chesapeake Trophy) rules.
Low point scoring.  A minimum of 3 (5) boats spanning 2 fleets from a club must be entered for a club to be scored.
One bonus point for each boat earned up to a maximum of 6 (10).
Scores for the 3 best finishers from each yacht club will be used.

FLEET ROSTER
2008 Little Bay Challenge
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